Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 28.01.2022 15:55 source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1643381700455 keywords: legal matter

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

Rosenbauer International AG: Rosenbauer informs about impending tax liability

Leonding (pta030/28.01.2022/15:55) - Today, Rosenbauer International AG has been informed about an impending tax liability in the amount of € 5 million. This possible tax liability is related to a tax investigation audit against a former managing director of different subsidiaries. The tax liability refers to a period of time in which those companies were not yet owned by Rosenbauer International AG. It is currently assumed that the tax expense for the financial year 2021 will increase accordingly. Legal actions against the former managing director and seller of companies are being examined.

emitter:	Rosenbauer International AG Paschinger Straße 90 4060 Leonding Austria
contact person:	Tiemon Kiesenhofer, MBA
phone:	+43 732 6794-568
e-mail:	tiemon.kiesenhofer@rosenbauer.com
website:	www.rosenbauer.com
ISIN(s):	AT0000922554 (share)
stock exchanges:	official trade in Vienna; free market in Stuttgart, free market in Munich, free market in Hamburg, free market in Dusseldorf; open market in Berlin, Tradegate



News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.